

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

Page 1, line 2, after the fifth comma insert "45-10.1-01.2"

Page 33, line 8, remove the underscored colon

Page 33, line 9, remove "(1) An" and overstrike "original and two" and insert immediately thereafter ":

(1) Three"

Page 34, line 11, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**" and replace "of" with "or"

Page 34, line 13, replace "an exempt record as defined by subsection 5 of section" with "confidential"

Page 34, line 14, remove "44-04-17.1" and remove "take reasonable precautions to"

Page 34, line 15, remove "the secretary of state determines to"

Page 34, line 16, remove "be a closed record"

Page 102, line 22, remove the underscored colon

Page 102, line 23, remove "(1) An" and overstrike "original and two" and insert immediately thereafter ":

(1) Three"

Page 103, line 13, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**"

Page 103, line 15, replace "an exempt record as defined by subsection 5 of section" with "confidential"

Page 103, line 16, remove "44-04-17.1" and remove "take reasonable precautions to"

Page 103, line 17, remove "the secretary of state determines to"

Page 103, line 18, remove "be a closed record"

Page 130, line 15, remove the underscored colon

Page 130, line 16, remove "(1) An" and overstrike "original and two" and insert immediately thereafter ":

(1) Three"

Page 132, line 5, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**"

Page 132, line 7, replace "an exempt record as defined by subsection 5 of section" with "confidential"

Page 132, line 8, remove "44-04-17.1" and remove "take reasonable precautions to"

Page 132, line 9, remove "the secretary of state determines to"

Page 132, line 10, remove "be a closed record"

Page 138, after line 10, insert:

"SECTION 119. Section 45-10.1-01.2 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

45-10.1-01.2. Applicability of chapters 45-12 through 45-21.

1. In any case not provided for in this chapter, chapters 45-12 through 45-21 govern.
2. If applying chapters 45-12 through 45-21 to a limited partnership, all references in chapters 45-12 through 45-21 to a "partnership" refer to a "limited partnership".
3. If any provision of this chapter conflicts with chapters 45-12 through 45-21, the provision of this chapter takes precedence."

Page 142, line 31, replace "An original and two" with "Three"

Page 150, line 6, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**"

Page 150, line 8, replace "an exempt record as defined by subsection 5 of section" with "confidential"

Page 150, line 9, remove "44-04-17.1" and remove "take reasonable precautions to"

Page 150, line 10, remove "the secretary of state determines to"

Page 150, line 11, remove "be a closed record"

Page 175, line 7, remove the underscored colon

Page 175, line 8, remove "(1) An" and overstrike "original and two" and insert immediately thereafter ":

(1) Three"

Page 182, line 1, replace "**Exempt**" with "**Confidential**"

Page 182, line 3, replace "an exempt record as defined by subsection 5 of section" with "confidential"

Page 182, line 4, remove "44-04-17.1" and remove "take reasonable precautions to"

Page 182, line 5, remove "the secretary of state determines to"

Page 182, line 6, remove "be a closed record"

Renumber accordingly